	To the Honorable Co	0/2005) mmissioner of Paterno 10271		hed original documents or copy the	ereof
1 Na	me of conveying part		2. Name and under	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Pau	ul E. Freude hard D. Kramer	3.25.04	Name: Internal Address	ITT Manufacturing Enterpri	ses, Ir
:			Street Address:	1105 North Market Street -	Suite
Addition	al name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO			
		# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	City:	Wilmington	
	ture of Conveyance:	☐ Merger	State:	Delaware	
	Assignment Security Agreement	Change of Name	Zip:	19802	
	Correction of Assign	nment Recordation d at Reel, Frame).	Country:	USA	
1 -				address(es) attached? YES YES	NO
		Additional number(s) a	· -	⊠ NO	
	ame and address of poncerning document so Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP:	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Rex A. Donnelly	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n	pplications and patents involved	t up on
	ncerning document s Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP:	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Rex A. Donnelly RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate con	pplications and patents involved 3.41): \$ 40 be charged to deposit account number: 18-0350 (use as back	t up on
	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address: City:	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Rex A. Donnelly RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n	pplications and patents involved 3.41): \$ 40 be charged to deposit account number: 18-0350 (use as back	t up on
9. Sta	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address: City: ZIP:	Darty to whom correspondence should be mailed: Rex A. Donnelly RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in (Attach duplicate con	pplications and patents involved 3.41): \$ 40 be charged to deposit account number: 18-0350 (use as back by of this page if paying by deposit	t accour
9. Sta	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address: City: ZIP: atement and signature the best of my know	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Rex A. Donnelly RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899 DO NOT	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in (Attach duplicate con	pplications and patents involved 3.41): \$ 40 be charged to deposit account number: 18-0350 (use as back by of this page if paying by deposit	t accour
9. Sta	ncerning document so Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ZIP: Street Address: City: ZIP: atement and signature the best of my know original document.	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Rex A. Donnelly RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980 Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899 DO NOTe. Idedge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account in (Attach duplicate con	pplications and patents involved 3.41): \$ 40 be charged to deposit account number: 18-0350 (use as back by of this page if paying by deposit	t accour

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0568

		10/21/2011/0				
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Do	cket Number: ITFT-PEV104US		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, co	mprising the following named inven	itors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Paul E. Freude			2. Richard D. Kramer		
	3.			4.		
ν.	5.			6.		
made an invention	n entitled:	SYSTEM FOR DETACHABLY COU PORTABLE TANK	JPLII	NG A DRIVE TO A MIXER MOUNTED IN A		
for which an appli		Letters Patent of the United States	3:			
is executed was filed in	concurred the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:	 '			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. 1105 North Market Street - Suite 1217 Wilmington, DE 19802				
is desirous of acq	uiring the	entire interest in and to said invent	tion a	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendir assigns the full and said invention, included thereon, are	d for othe ng to be le nd exclusion cluding all nd all Lette	r good and valuable consideration, gally bound, hereby sells, assigns a ve right, title and interest in and to s divisions, continuations, and contin	the rand to said in the said i	ee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and invention, all applications for Letters Patent for ons-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority ained therefor, including any and all foreign		
		arrants that no assignment, sale, ac conflict with this Assignment.	greer	ment or encumbrance has been or will be made		
legal representation possession, relation to execute all institute and the second seco	ve thereofing to the ruments p	i, to supply all information and evidential making and practice of said invention or the invention in the	ence on, to Unit	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a of which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, ed States of America and foreign countries in carry out the intent of this instrument.		

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

MAR-25-2004 13:16

Docket Number: ITFT-PEV104US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed	Name	Signature	Date		
	1. Paul E, Freude		Alogh Landon	3/25/04		
	2. Richard D. Kran	ner	Auto Kommun * Witness to Assignor #2	3/25/04 3/25/04		
	3.	en lepeled et er lev i de déseren				
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3			
	4.					
			* Witness to Assignor #4			
	5.					
	mentalescents are taking with a sales and indicated supplies to the last of the mentales	NORTHWO AND APPLIED TO SELECT THE TOTAL THE SELECT	* Witness to Assignor #5	NAMARIN . was to refer and who, the pales followed a fall-object (Ballower) but M. (charles beneficies and restricted the state of the charles beneficies and the charles b		
	6.					
	and the second s	ण वर्षः । १४ अस्तरः । वर्षः अधिकारः सम	* Witness to Assignor #6	HOURS IN THE UNIVERSE OR OR OR OR SECULO SEC		
Application for U	United States Letters P	atent:				
Serial No.:						
Filed:						
Attorney Docket Number:		TFT-PE	V104US			
otal Number of Assignment Pages 2			* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries			

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03 PATENT

REEL: 015150 FRAME: 0570